	Board o	118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL					
LIN 015	Legislation Details						
File #:	18-1746 Version :	1 Name:	McDonagh Demolition Inc., Completion of Construction Illinois Hintz Road at Whee DR 12-28-340 HS7	n Village of Wheeling,			
Туре:	Completion of Construction Approval Resolution (High		Approved				
File created:	1/17/2018	In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	2/7/2018	Final action	: 2/7/2018				
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)						
	Department: Transportation and Highways						
	Other Part(ies): McDonagh Demolition Inc., Chicago, Illinois						
	Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services						
	Location of Project: Village of Wheeling, Illinois, Hintz Road at Wheeling Road						
	Section: 14-A5417-06-DR						
	County Board District: 14						
	Contract Number: 12-28-340 HS7						
	Federal Project Number: N/A						
	Federal Job Number: N/A						
	Final Cost: \$125,882.58						
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 125,882.58 or 12.17% Below Construction Bid Amount						
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution.						
	On 9/12/2014 the Chief Procurement Officer awarded a contract to McDonagh Demolition, Inc., Chicago, Illinois for construction improvements.						
	The improvements consisted of correction of a hazardous settlement condition of the Hintz Road pavement and parkway including pavement removal and replacement, soil stabilization and backfilling, concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement, sidewalk removal and replacement, storm sewer repairs, drainage additions and adjustments, landscaping, traffic control and protection, engineering and geotechnical investigation has been completed.						
	The awarded contract amount of this project was \$143,323.58 and the final construction cost is \$125,882.58, which is 12.17% below the construction bid amount.						

Sponsors:

File #: 18-1746, Version: 1

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass